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 1 B725 1001  Cover Assy (4402300160) 1 

 2 B725 1002  Key Button (4402300220) 1 

 3 B725 1003  PCB Assy (4402301540) 1 

 4 B725 1004  Cover (4402300280) 1 

 5 B725 1005  Cover (4402300210) 1 

 6 B725 1006  Cover (4402300290) 1 

 7 B725 1007  Cover (4402300270) 1 

 8 B725 1008  Cover (4402372000) 1 

 9 B725 1009  Plate (4402298750) 1 

 10 B725 1010  Hinge Assy (4402298700) 1 

 11 B725 1011  Plate (4402298760) 1 

 12 B725 1012  Plate Magnet (4402372300) 1 

 13 B725 1013  Shield Mylar (4402300260) 1 

 14 B725 1014  Tape (4402372200) 1 

 15 B725 1015  Tape (4402372140) 1 

 16 B725 1016  Blind (4406556630) 1 

 17 B725 1017  Label (4406556720) 1 

 18 B725 1018  Mylar Sheet (4406544620) 1 

 19 B186 7019  Tapping Screw - M4x8(4842041794) 12 

 20 B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370) 3 

 21 B186 7017  Screw - M3X8(4842040846) 5 

 22 B186 7016  Tapping Screw - M4x8(4842040748) 9 

 23 B186 7011  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040480) 1 
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1.COVER (B725) 

O'Brien
Item 20
PCIL: June 2010
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 1 B725 1101  Frame (4402300470) 1 

 2 B725 1102  Frame Assy (4402300180) 1 

 3 B725 1103  Frame (44220854000) 1 

 4 B725 1104  Bracket (4402300430) 1 

 5 B725 1105  Stay (4402300480) 1 

 6 B725 1106  Frame Assy (4402299940) 1 

 7 B725 1107  Bracket (4402300440) 1 

 8 B725 1108  Bracket (44220867000) 1 

 9 B725 1109  Bracket (4402300490) 1 

 10 B725 1110  Bracket Assy (4402372320) 1 

 11 B725 1111  Spring-leaf (4402372270) 1 

 12 B725 1112  Switch (4402301820) 1 

 13 B725 1113  Switch (e0-01859000) 1 

 14 B725 1114  Wire Harness (4402301700) 1 

 15 B725 1115  Magnet Catch (4402202690) 1 

 16 B186 1723  Wire Clamp(f0-00043000) 4 

 17 B725 1117  Plate Lcf-l (4402299980) 1 

 18 B725 1118  Plate Lcf-s (4402299970) 1 

 19 B725 1119  Label Assy (4402301160) 1 

 20 B725 1120  Cover (4402300250) 1 

 21 B725 1121  Cover (4402300230) 1 

 22 B186 1139  Wire Clamp(f0-00045000) 1 

 23 B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370) 22 

 24 B186 7020  Screw M3x6(4842041799) 12 

 25 B725 1125  Screw M3x14 (4842040062) 2 

 26 B186 7054  E-ring M3 (x0-01264000) 1 

 27 B725 1127  Screw M2x10 (x0-00023000) 2 
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2.FRAME (B725) 

O'Brien
Item 23
PCIL: June 2010
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 1 B725 1201  Handle (4402301100) 1 

 2 B725 1202  Bracket (4402301120) 1 

 3 B725 1203  Bracket (4402301110) 1 

 4 B725 1204  Guide (4402301170) 1 

 5 B725 1205  Lock (4402301150) 1 

 6 B725 1206  Spring (4402301140) 1 

 7 B725 1207  Edging (4402299960) 1 

 8 B725 1208  Bracket (4401994780) 1 

 9 B725 1209  Spring Comp (4401994790) 1 

 10 B186 1609  Cylinder(4402218250) 1 

 11 B186 1608  Actuator(4401963190) 1 

 12 B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370) 6 
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3.HANDLE LOCK (B725) 

O'Brien
Item 12
PCIL: June 2010
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 1 B725 1301  Shaft (4402300600) 1 

 2 B725 1302  Shaft (4402298620) 1 

 3 B186 2540  Pulley(4400884670) 2 

 4 B725 1304  Clutch (4402833100) 2 

 5 B725 1305  Roller Assy (4401964410) 1 

 6 B725 1306  Roller (4401964420) 2 

 7 B725 1307  Arm (4402300590) 1 

 8 B725 1308  Arm (4402300770) 1 

 9 B186 2628  Bushing(4407734980) 1 

 10 B725 1310  T Blt 110x2x2 (4402300500) 1 

 11 B186 7050  Pin - 2x8(x0-00979000) 2 

 12 B725 1312  Mylar (4402300760) 1 

 13 B186 1044  Stop Ring(4407972860) 5 

 14 B725 1314  Bracket (4402300530) 1 

 15 B725 1315  Mtr Dc24v (44220876000) 1 

 16 B186 2546  Bushing(4400802070) 1 

 17 B725 1317  Pulley (4402299770) 1 

 18 B725 1318  Pulley (4402299780) 1 

 19 B725 1319  T Blt 146x2x3 (4402300660) 1 

 20 B725 1320  T Blt 136x2x3 (4402299790) 1 

 21 B725 1321  Bracket (4402300670) 1 

 22 B725 1322  Actuator (4402300680) 1 

 23 B725 1323  Bracket (4402300690) 1 

 24 B186 1140  Switch(4401983230) 2 

 25 B725 1325  Guide (4406544610) 1 

 26 B725 1326  Bracket (4402300710) 1 

 27 B186 2550  Roller Shaft(4401964250) 1 

 28 B186 2553  Arbor(4401964270) 2 

 29 B186 2551  Separation Roller(4400669910) 1 

 30 B725 1330  Roller (4401964280) 1 

 31 B725 1331  Spring-ext (4402300540) 1 

 32 B725 1332  Spring-comp (4401966920) 2 

 33 B725 1333  Hold (4402300720) 1 

 34 B725 1334  Lever (4402300730) 1 

 35 B186 2552  Arbor(4406540210) 1 

 36 B186 2567  Cover(4401966980) 1 

 37 B725 1337  Bracket (4402298610) 1 

 38 B186 1139  Wire Clamp(f0-00045000) 1 

 39 B725 1339  Collar 16-20 (4402372100) 1 

 40 B725 1340  Collar (4402298630) 1 

 41 B725 1341  Pin (4346312020) 1 

 42 B725 1342  Wiring Clamp (f0-00235000) 2 

 43 B725 1343  Mylar (4402372280) 1 

 44 B186 2542  Paper Feed Roller(4400669960) 1 

 45 B186 7023  Screw M3x4 (x0-00039000) 3 

 46 B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370) 10 

 47 B186 7017  Screw - M3X8(4842040846) 2 

 48 B186 7056  E-ring M5(x0-01266000) 1 
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4.PAPER FEED 03 (B725) 
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Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Ricoh Technical Services
Item 30
MB 1

Ricoh Technical Services
Item 6
MB 1

O'Brien
Item 46
PCIL: June 2010
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 1 B725 1401  Plate Guid-f (4402300870) 1 

 2 B725 1402  Plate Guid-r (4402300880) 1 

 3 B725 1403  Plate Assy (44220898000) 1 

 4 B725 1404  Label (44220899000) 1 

 5 B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370) 6 
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5.PAPER GUIDE (B725) 

O'Brien
Item 5
PCIL: June 2010
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 1 B725 2001  Shaft (4402299600) 1 

 3 B725 2002  Hpin (7432201211) 1 

 4 B186 2516  Stop Ring(4400336190) 3 

 5 B725 2004  Stay Assy (4402300800) 1 

 6 B725 2005  Slider (4402300830) 4 

 7 B186 1044  Stop Ring(4407972860) 4 

 8 B725 2007  Tray Assy (4402300130) 1 

 9 B725 2008  Pad (4401965890) 1 

 10 B725 2009  Pulley (4402299630) 2 

 11 B725 2010  Bracket (4402300850) 2 

 12 B725 2011  Bracket (4402300860) 1 

 13 B186 1140  Switch(4401983230) 1 

 14 B725 2013  T Blt 540x3x5 (4402299660) 1 

 15 B186 2515  Bushing(4346312030) 2 

 51 B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370) 6 
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6.PAPER TRAY (B725) 

O'Brien
Item 51
PCIL: June 2010
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 1 B725 3001  Bracket Assy (44220858000) 1 

 2 B725 3002  Mtr Dc24v (44220878000) 1 

 3 B725 3003  Gear (4402300990) 1 

 4 B725 3004  Gear (4402300970) 1 

 5 B186 1044  Stop Ring(4407972860) 1 

 6 B725 3006  Gear-pulley (4402300980) 1 

 7 B725 3007  Blt 159x3x10 (4402299680) 1 

 8 B725 2002  Hpin (7432201211) 1 

 9 B725 3009  Pulley (4402299640) 1 

 10 B725 3010  T Blt 231x3x8 (4402299670) 1 

 11 B186 2516  Stop Ring(4400336190) 2 

 12 B725 3012  Pulley (4402299700) 1 

 13 B725 2013  T Blt 540x3x5 (4402299660) 1 

 14 B725 2009  Pulley (4402299630) 1 

 15 B725 3015  Plt Guid Ten (4402299730) 1 

 16 B186 4505  Locking Support(f0-00342000) 3 

 17 B725 3017  PCB Assy (4402301910) 1 

 18 B725 3018  Wire Harness (4402301620) 1 

 19 B725 3019  Wiring Band (f0-00290000) 1 

 20 B186 1723  Wire Clamp(f0-00043000) 1 

 21 B725 1342  Wiring Clamp (f0-00235000) 1 

 22 B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370) 6 

 23 B186 7024  Screw - M3X6(X0-00053000) 3 

 24 B186 7020  Screw M3x6(4842041799) 4 

 25 B186 7008  Screw - M4X8(4842040118) 1 
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7.DRIVE SECTION (B725) 

O'Brien
Item 22
PCIL: June 2010
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 1 B725 4003  Bracket Assy (4406544640) 1 

 2 B725 4004  Bracket Assy (4402301040) 1 

 4 B725 4007  Bracket (4402300460) 1 

 6 B725 4010  Wiring Clamp (f0-00271000) 1 

 7 B725 4011  Bracket Assy (4406507050) 1 

 8 B725 4012  Bracket (4406507470) 1 

 9 B725 4013  Cover (4406556640) 1 

 10 B186 7019  Tapping Screw - M4x8(4842041794) 6 

 11 B186 7008  Screw - M4X8(4842040118) 1 

 12 B725 4016  Screw M3x8 (4842040685) 4 

 13 B186 7016  Tapping Screw - M4x8(4842040748) 8 
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8.ACCESSORIES (B725) 
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B725 1001  Cover Assy (4402300160)   3 -   1 

B725 1002  Key Button (4402300220)   3 -   2 

B725 1003  PCB Assy (4402301540)   3 -   3 

B725 1004  Cover (4402300280)   3 -   4 

B725 1005  Cover (4402300210)   3 -   5 

B725 1006  Cover (4402300290)   3 -   6 

B725 1007  Cover (4402300270)   3 -   7 

B725 1008  Cover (4402372000)   3 -   8 

B725 1009  Plate (4402298750)   3 -   9 

B725 1010  Hinge Assy (4402298700)   3 -  10 

B725 1011  Plate (4402298760)   3 -  11 

B725 1012  Plate Magnet (4402372300)   3 -  12 

B725 1013  Shield Mylar (4402300260)   3 -  13 

B725 1014  Tape (4402372200)   3 -  14 

B725 1015  Tape (4402372140)   3 -  15 

B725 1016  Blind (4406556630)   3 -  16 

B725 1017  Label (4406556720)   3 -  17 

B725 1018  Mylar Sheet (4406544620)   3 -  18 

B725 1101  Frame (4402300470)   5 -   1 

B725 1102  Frame Assy (4402300180)   5 -   2 

B725 1103  Frame (44220854000)   5 -   3 

B725 1104  Bracket (4402300430)   5 -   4 

B725 1105  Stay (4402300480)   5 -   5 

B725 1106  Frame Assy (4402299940)   5 -   6 

B725 1107  Bracket (4402300440)   5 -   7 

B725 1108  Bracket (44220867000)   5 -   8 

B725 1109  Bracket (4402300490)   5 -   9 

B725 1110  Bracket Assy (4402372320)   5 -  10 

B725 1111  Spring-leaf (4402372270)   5 -  11 

B725 1112  Switch (4402301820)   5 -  12 

B725 1113  Switch (e0-01859000)   5 -  13 

B725 1114  Wire Harness (4402301700)   5 -  14 

B725 1115  Magnet Catch (4402202690)   5 -  15 

B725 1117  Plate Lcf-l (4402299980)   5 -  17 

B725 1118  Plate Lcf-s (4402299970)   5 -  18 

B725 1119  Label Assy (4402301160)   5 -  19 

B725 1120  Cover (4402300250)   5 -  20 

B725 1121  Cover (4402300230)   5 -  21 

B725 1125  Screw M3x14 (4842040062)   5 -  25 

B725 1127  Screw M2x10 (x0-00023000)   5 -  27 

B725 1201  Handle (4402301100)   7 -   1 

B725 1202  Bracket (4402301120)   7 -   2 

B725 1203  Bracket (4402301110)   7 -   3 

B725 1204  Guide (4402301170)   7 -   4 

B725 1205  Lock (4402301150)   7 -   5 

B725 1206  Spring (4402301140)   7 -   6 

B725 1207  Edging (4402299960)   7 -   7 

B725 1208  Bracket (4401994780)   7 -   8 

B725 1209  Spring Comp (4401994790)   7 -   9 

B725 1301  Shaft (4402300600)   9 -   1 

B725 1302  Shaft (4402298620)   9 -   2 

B725 1304  Clutch (4402833100)   9 -   4 

B725 1305  Roller Assy (4401964410)   9 -   5 

B725 1306  Roller (4401964420)   9 -   6 

B725 1307  Arm (4402300590)   9 -   7 

B725 1308  Arm (4402300770)   9 -   8 

B725 1310  T Blt 110x2x2 (4402300500)   9 -  10 

B725 1312  Mylar (4402300760)   9 -  12 

B725 1314  Bracket (4402300530)   9 -  14 

B725 1315  Mtr Dc24v (44220876000)   9 -  15 

B725 1317  Pulley (4402299770)   9 -  17 

B725 1318  Pulley (4402299780)   9 -  18 

B725 1319  T Blt 146x2x3 (4402300660)   9 -  19 

B725 1320  T Blt 136x2x3 (4402299790)   9 -  20 

B725 1321  Bracket (4402300670)   9 -  21 

B725 1322  Actuator (4402300680)   9 -  22 

B725 1323  Bracket (4402300690)   9 -  23 

B725 1325  Guide (4406544610)   9 -  25 

B725 1326  Bracket (4402300710)   9 -  26 

B725 1330  Roller (4401964280)   9 -  30 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 



21 

B725 1331  Spring-ext (4402300540)   9 -  31 

B725 1332  Spring-comp (4401966920)   9 -  32 

B725 1333  Hold (4402300720)   9 -  33 

B725 1334  Lever (4402300730)   9 -  34 

B725 1337  Bracket (4402298610)   9 -  37 

B725 1339  Collar 16-20 (4402372100)   9 -  39 

B725 1340  Collar (4402298630)   9 -  40 

B725 1341  Pin (4346312020)   9 -  41 

B725 1342  Wiring Clamp (f0-00235000)  15 -  21 

B725 1342  Wiring Clamp (f0-00235000)   9 -  42 

B725 1343  Mylar (4402372280)   9 -  43 

B725 1401  Plate Guid-f (4402300870)  11 -   1 

B725 1402  Plate Guid-r (4402300880)  11 -   2 

B725 1403  Plate Assy (44220898000)  11 -   3 

B725 1404  Label (44220899000)  11 -   4 

B725 2001  Shaft (4402299600)  13 -   1 

B725 2002  Hpin (7432201211)  13 -   3 

B725 2002  Hpin (7432201211)  15 -   8 

B725 2004  Stay Assy (4402300800)  13 -   5 

B725 2005  Slider (4402300830)  13 -   6 

B725 2007  Tray Assy (4402300130)  13 -   8 

B725 2008  Pad (4401965890)  13 -   9 

B725 2009  Pulley (4402299630)  13 -  10 

B725 2009  Pulley (4402299630)  15 -  14 

B725 2010  Bracket (4402300850)  13 -  11 

B725 2011  Bracket (4402300860)  13 -  12 

B725 2013  T Blt 540x3x5 (4402299660)  13 -  14 

B725 2013  T Blt 540x3x5 (4402299660)  15 -  13 

B725 3001  Bracket Assy (44220858000)  15 -   1 

B725 3002  Mtr Dc24v (44220878000)  15 -   2 

B725 3003  Gear (4402300990)  15 -   3 

B725 3004  Gear (4402300970)  15 -   4 

B725 3006  Gear-pulley (4402300980)  15 -   6 

B725 3007  Blt 159x3x10 (4402299680)  15 -   7 

B725 3009  Pulley (4402299640)  15 -   9 

B725 3010  T Blt 231x3x8 (4402299670)  15 -  10 

B725 3012  Pulley (4402299700)  15 -  12 

B725 3015  Plt Guid Ten (4402299730)  15 -  15 

B725 3017  PCB Assy (4402301910)  15 -  17 

B725 3018  Wire Harness (4402301620)  15 -  18 

B725 3019  Wiring Band (f0-00290000)  15 -  19 

B725 4003  Bracket Assy (4406544640)  17 -   1 

B725 4004  Bracket Assy (4402301040)  17 -   2 

B725 4007  Bracket (4402300460)  17 -   4 

B725 4010  Wiring Clamp (f0-00271000)  17 -   6 

B725 4011  Bracket Assy (4406507050)  17 -   7 

B725 4012  Bracket (4406507470)  17 -   8 

B725 4013  Cover (4406556640)  17 -   9 

B725 4016  Screw M3x8 (4842040685)  17 -  12 
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B186 1044  Stop Ring(4407972860)  13 -   7 

B186 1044  Stop Ring(4407972860)  15 -   5 

B186 1044  Stop Ring(4407972860)   9 -  13 

B186 1139  Wire Clamp(f0-00045000)   5 -  22 

B186 1139  Wire Clamp(f0-00045000)   9 -  38 

B186 1140  Switch(4401983230)   9 -  24 

B186 1140  Switch(4401983230)  13 -  13 

B186 1608  Actuator(4401963190)   7 -  11 

B186 1609  Cylinder(4402218250)   7 -  10 

B186 1723  Wire Clamp(f0-00043000)  15 -  20 

B186 1723  Wire Clamp(f0-00043000)   5 -  16 

B186 2515  Bushing(4346312030)  13 -  15 

B186 2516  Stop Ring(4400336190)  13 -   4 

B186 2516  Stop Ring(4400336190)  15 -  11 

B186 2540  Pulley(4400884670)   9 -   3 

B186 2542  Paper Feed Roller(4400669960)   9 -  44 

B186 2546  Bushing(4400802070)   9 -  16 

B186 2550  Roller Shaft(4401964250)   9 -  27 

B186 2551  Separation Roller(4400669910)   9 -  29 

B186 2552  Arbor(4406540210)   9 -  35 

B186 2553  Arbor(4401964270)   9 -  28 

B186 2567  Cover(4401966980)   9 -  36 

B186 2628  Bushing(4407734980)   9 -   9 

B186 4505  Locking Support(f0-00342000)  15 -  16 

B186 7008  Screw - M4X8(4842040118)  15 -  25 

B186 7008  Screw - M4X8(4842040118)  17 -  11 

B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370)   7 -  12 

B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370)   9 -  46 

B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370)  13 -  51 

B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370)  11 -   5 

B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370)  15 -  22 

B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370)   3 -  20 

B186 7009  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040370)   5 -  23 

B186 7011  Tapping Screw - M3x6(4842040480)   3 -  23 

B186 7016  Tapping Screw - M4x8(4842040748)  17 -  13 

B186 7016  Tapping Screw - M4x8(4842040748)   3 -  22 

B186 7017  Screw - M3X8(4842040846)   9 -  47 

B186 7017  Screw - M3X8(4842040846)   3 -  21 

B186 7019  Tapping Screw - M4x8(4842041794)  17 -  10 

B186 7019  Tapping Screw - M4x8(4842041794)   3 -  19 

B186 7020  Screw M3x6(4842041799)   5 -  24 

B186 7020  Screw M3x6(4842041799)  15 -  24 

B186 7023  Screw M3x4 (x0-00039000)   9 -  45 

B186 7024  Screw - M3X6(X0-00053000)  15 -  23 

B186 7050  Pin - 2x8(x0-00979000)   9 -  11 

B186 7054  E-ring M3 (x0-01264000)   5 -  26 

B186 7056  E-ring M5(x0-01266000)   9 -  48 
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	1.COVER (B725) 
	2.FRAME (B725) 
	3.HANDLE LOCK (B725) 
	4.PAPER FEED 03 (B725) 
	5.PAPER GUIDE (B725) 
	6.PAPER TRAY (B725) 
	7.DRIVE SECTION (B725) 
	8.ACCESSORIES (B725) 
	Parts Index 

